
Irishinjuredjockeys.com Claiming Race Dundalk 23rd November 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Patrick Martin Reckless Lad  €8,000 Patrick Martin 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Patrick Martin Reckless Lad  €8,000 Patrick Martin 

 

Dundalk Stadium Claiming Race Dundalk 21st November 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ms. Bernadette Leigh Hasselnott €10,000 Peter Fahey 

Sunday Racing Club (Noel 

Hayes) 

Hasselnott €10,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

Trump Syndicate (Mrs. 

Audrey O’Dwyer) 

Hasselnott €10,000 Conor O’Dwyer 

John James Feane Yuften (GB) €15,000 John James Feane 

T.E. Hannigan Yuften (GB) €15,000 John James Feane 

Ms. Amanda Finn Yuften (GB) €15,000 Conor O’Dwyer 

James Mescall Yuften (GB) €15,000 James Leavy 

D.A. Lynch Yuften (GB) €15,000 John James Feane 

J.R. Finn Yuften (GB) €15,000 J.R. Finn 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sunday Racing Club (Noel 

Hayes) 
Hasselnott €10,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 



John James Feane Yuften (GB) €15,000 John James Feane 

 

Dundalk Stadium Claiming Race Dundalk 7th November 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

 

Dundalk Stadium Claiming Race Dundalk 2nd November 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Mrs. Elizabeth Walsh Pari Passu €6,000 Paul Nolan 

Ms. Bernadette Leigh Pari Passu €6,000 Peter Fahey 

J.F . Levins Hasselnott €14,000 J.F. Levins 

G.M. Lyons Hasselnott €14,000 G.M. Lyons 

Aidan J. O’Ryan Hasseknott €14,000 G.Elliott 

Denis Gerard Hogan Atlas €12,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

P.J.F. Murphy Pari Passu €6,000 P.J.F. Murphy 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ms. Bernadette Leigh Pari Passu €6,000 Peter Fahey 

G.M.Lyons Hasselnott €14,000 G.M. Lyons 

Denis Gerard Hogan Atlas €12,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

 

 

 



The Crossmaglen Rangers GFC Fillies Claiming Race Dundalk 26th October 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

W.O’Brien Emerald Eye €20,000 Richard John O’Brien 

Mrs Audrey O’Dwyer Pulsating €10,000 Conor O’ Dywer 

Ms Amanda Finn Pulsating €10,000 J.A.Nash 

Peter Michael Pulsating €10,000 Gavin Cromwell 

Martin Hughes Lady Godiva €15,000 Lee Symth 

David Eiffe Waitaki €16,000 Dermot Anthony 

McLoughlin 

J.R.Finn  Pulsating €10,000 J.R.Finn 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Peter Michael Pulsating €10,000 Gavin Cromwell 

W.O’Brien Emerald Eye €20,000 Richard John O’Brien 

Martin Hughes Lady Godiva €15,000 Lee Symth 

David Eiffe Waitaki €16,000 Dermot Anthony 

McLoughlin 

 

 

Irishinjuredjockeys.com Apprentice Claiming Race Dundalk 19th October 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

 

 



Brexit Auctions Claiming M’dn Dundalk 5th October 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ms Aileen Lynam Dubai Rainbow €25,000 Edward Lynam 

W.S. Acham (P/Ship) Dubai Rainbow  €25,000 Edward Lynam 

Edward Lynam (P/Ship) Dubai Rainbow  €25,000 Edward Lynam 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

W.S. Acham (P/Ship) Dubai Rainbow €25,000 Edward Lynam  

 

 

Circle Bar Claiming Race Naas 2nd October 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

 

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Claiming Race Fairyhouse 24th September 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

 

Jockey & Trainers Championship Claiming M’dn Dundalk 21st September 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 



No Claims    

 

 

 

Christmas Party Raceday Claiming Race Naas 19th September 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

ScotchHall Shopping Centre Claiming Race Laytown 6th September 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ms. Paulette Kenny Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 G Webb 

Michael M. O’Brien Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 J.P. Broderick 

Gold & Blue Syndicate 

(Robert McLoughlin) 

Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Miss Hilary McLoughlin 

James Gough Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Damian Joseph English 

James McAuley Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Keith Henry Clarke 

Morgan J. Cahalan Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 T. Hogan 

 

M G  Hogan Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Shane Ryder 

Alan Delany Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 E. D. Delany 

Martin McManus Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Shane Nolan 

 

Gavin Cromwell Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Gavin Cromwell 

Gary Ryan Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Karl Thornton 

Rory Slevin Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Nigel Thomas Slevin 



N. Hayes Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Miss Natalia Lupini 

Platinum Thoroughbred 

Racing Club 

Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 James Grace 

W. O’Brien Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Richard John O’Brien 

Michael Hayes Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

Sean F. Gallagher Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Adrian McGuinness 

Rockview Racing Club Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 John C. McConnell 

Any News Syndicate (Mark 

Anthony Kavanagh) 

Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 John C. McConnell 

Karl Thornton Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Karl Thornton 

Miss C. Howes Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Paul W. Flynn 

Mrs Pauline McCourt Mimic’s Memory (GB) €5,000 T. G. McCourt 

J.R. Finn Pulsating €5,000 J.R. Finn 

Ms Amanda Finn Pulsating €5,000 Conor O’Dwyer 

Any News Syndicate (Mark 

Anthony Kavanagh) 

Pulsating €5,000 John C. McConnell 

 

Rockview Racing Club Pulsating €5,000 John C. McConnell 

S. Dalton Kody Ridge (VOID) €5,000 Adrian Brendan Joyce 

Ms. Lisa Sheridan Kody Ridge (VOID) €5,000 Joseph Anthony 

Murray 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

James McAuley Cyrus Dallin (GB) €5,000 Keith Henry Clarke 

Mrs Pauline McCourt Mimic’s Memory (GB) €5,000 T. G. McCourt 

Ms Amanda Finn Pulsating €5,000 Conor O’Dwyer 

 

 



Gowran Park Fillies Claiming Race 5th September 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Peter Michael Innamorare €17,000 Henry de Bromhead 

Gavin Cromwell Innamorare €17,000 Gavin Cromwell 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Gavin Cromwell Innamorare €17,000 Gavin Cromwell 

 

 

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Claiming Maiden Tipperary 30th August 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

David K. Kelly Gold Jasmine  €20,000 K.J. Condon 

Anthony F. McLoughlin Sand Castle €25,000 Adrian Murray 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

David K. Kelly Gold Jasmine €20,000 K.J. Condon 

Anthony F. McLoughlin Sand Castle  €25,000 Adrian Murray 

 

 

Eva-Tec Ltd Claiming Maiden Bellewstown 29th August 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    



The Ballinrobe Racecourse Claiming Race 13th August 2018  

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F. Gallagher Military Hill €10,000 Adrian McGuinness 

Mrs D.A Love Military Hill €10,000 Mrs D.A Love 

David Daly Highway To Heaven €10,000 T.G McCourt 

Gerard Shevlin Highway To Heaven €10,000 Gerard Keane 

M. Flannery Highway To Heaven €10,000 M. Flannery 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F Gallagher Military Hill €10,000 Adrian McGuinness 

David Daly Highway To Heaven €10,000 T.G McCourt 

 

 

Follow Us On Facebook Claiming Race Sligo 8th August 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

John M. Keogh Dragon Girl €8,000 S.M. Duffy 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

John M. Keogh Dragon Girl €8,000 S.M. Duffy 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Horsesraces S.A. of Greece EBF Claiming Race Leopardstown 26th July 2018 

 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

 

Tote Claiming Race Ballinrobe 23rd July 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F Gallagher Rise Again €5,000 Adrian McGuinness 

Sean F Gallagher  Military Hill €10,000 Adrian McGuinness 

Joseph O’Brien Racing Club Rise Again €5,000 Joseph Patrick O’Brien 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F Gallagher Rise Again €5,000 Adrian McGuinness 

Sean F Gallagher  Military Hill €10,000 Adrian McGuinness 

 

 

www.fairyhouse.ie Claiming Race Fairyhouse 18th July 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Raymond Moore Jnr Viscount Wilson (GB) €12,000 Gordon Elliott 

J.A. Mooney Viscount Wilson (GB) €12,000 Gordon Elliott 

Raymond Moore Jnr Elysian Plains €28,000 Gordon Elliott 

J A Mooney Elysian Plains €28,000 Gordon Elliott 

http://www.fairyhouse.ie/


L O’Connor Elysian Plains €28,000 J.F. Levins 

Derek Kierans  Elysian Plains €28,000 John C. McConnell 

Kevin Blessing Elysian Plains €28,000 Mrs. John Harrington 

Peter Blessing Elysian Plains €28,000 Mrs. John Harrington 

Nick Taylor Elysian Plains €28,000 Paul Nicholls (GB) 

Tom Malone Elysian Plains €28,000 Paul Nicholls (GB) 

Aidan J O’Ryan Elysian Plains €28,000 Gordon Elliott 

Tom Malone Elysian Plains €28,000 David Pipe (GB) 

Emmet Mullins Elysian Plains €28,000 Emmet Mulllins 

Gordon Elliott Elysian Plains €28,000 Gordon Elliott 

Terence Blessing Elysian Plains €28,000 Mrs. John Harrington 

Mrs Ruth Blessing Elysian Plains €28,000 Mrs. John Harrington 

David O’Meara Elysian Plains €28,000 David O’Meara (GB) 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Raymond Moore Jnr Viscount Wilson (GB) €12,000 Gordon Elliott 

Gordon Elliott Elysian Plains €28,000 Gordon Elliott 

 

 

HMT Shipping Claiming Race Dundalk 12th July 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Miss Katy Brown Descendant (GB) €8,000 Miss Katy Brown 

 

 

 



Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Miss Katy Brown Descendant (GB) €8,000 Miss Katy Brown 

 

 

Hibernia Steel Products Claiming Race Bellewstown 6th July 2018    

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F. Gallagher Guanabara Bay €14,000 Adrian McGuinness 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F. Gallagher Guanabara Bay €14,000 Adrian McGuinness 

 

 

Vaughanshoes.ie Ladies Day Claiming M’dn Ballinrobe 26th June 2018 

 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

No Claims    

 

 

Book www.limerickraces.ie Claiming Race Limerick 22nd June 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Miss Katy Brown Steelriver €5,000 Miss Katy Brown 

J.F. Levins  Steelriver €5,000 J.F. Levins 

 

http://www.limerickraces.ie/


Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

J.F. Levins Steelriver €5,000 J.F. Levins 

 

Sligo Racecourse Claiming Race 19th June 2018  

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Mrs Shauna Kelly Mighty Whitey €6,000 Noel C. Kelly 

Gavin Cromwell Sbraase(GB) €4,000 Gavin Cromwell 

Miss Katy Brown Sbraase(GB) €4,000 Miss Katy Brown 

Aidan J. O’Ryan Sbraase(GB) €4,000 Gordon Elliott 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Mrs Shauna Kelly Mighty Whitey €6,000 Noel C. Kelly 

Gavin Cromwell Sbraase(GB) €4,000 Gavin Cromwell 

 

 

Roscommon Claiming M’dn 11th June 2018  

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Oliver Jack Murphy Cantstoptherock €5,000 Oliver Jack Murphy 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Oliver Jack Murphy Cantstoptherock €5,000 Oliver Jack Murphy 

 



Tattersalls Horse Trials Claiming Race Fairyhouse 31st May 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ms Paulette Kenny Talk Now €5,000 G. Webb 

Patrick J. McKenna Talk Now €5,000 Patrick J. McKenna 

John M. Keogh Eadbhard €13,000 S.M. Duffy 

R.K Watson Talk Now €5,000 R.K Watson 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ms Paulette Kenny Talk Now €5,000 G. Webb 

John M.Keogh Eadbhard €13,000 S.M. Duffy 

 

 

Gowran Park Claiming Race 30th May 2018   

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Aidan O’Ryan Unite The Clans €7,000 Keith Dalgleish 

James McAuley Muzbid €9,000 James McAuley 

RMD Cleaning Services Ltd Muzbid €9,000 Roger Sweeney 

Denis Gerard Hogan Muzbid €9,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

W.P Mullins Muzbid €9,000 W.P. Mullins 

Gavin Cromwell Muzbid €9,000 Gavin Cromwell 

Karl Thornton Muzbid €9,000 Karl Thornton 

Platinum Thoroughbred 

Racing Club 

Muzbid €9,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

John James Feane Muzbid €9,000 John James Feane 



R Dooly Muzbid €9,000 N. Dooly 

Michael Hayes Muzbid €9,000 Denis Gerard Hogan 

N. Dooly Muzbid €9,000 N. Dooly 

John M. Keogh Muzbid €9,000 S.M. Duffy 

J McDonald Muzbid €9,000 John James Feane 

P J Prendergast Muzbid €9,000 P J Prendergast 

Emmet Mullins Muzbid €9,000 Emmet Mullins 

P Sweeney Elusive In Paris €6,000 R. Donohoe 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Aidan J. O’Ryan Unite The Clans  €7,000 Keith Dalgleish 

P. Sweeney Elusive In Paris €6,000 R. Donohoe 

RMD Cleaning Services Ltd Muzbid €9,000 Roger Sweeney 

 

Clonmel St Patrick’s Well Claiming Race 3rd May 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Mortimer Gleeson Stadius €6,000 David Peter Nagle 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Mortimer Gleeson Stadius €6,000 David Peter Nagle 

 

 

 

 

 



Irishinjuredjockeys.com Claiming Race Dundalk 2nd May 2018   

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Maze Syndicate Tomwontlisten €8,000 Adrian McGuinness 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Maze Syndicate Tomwontlisten €8,000 Adrian McGuinness 

 

Greyhound Racing Dundalk Claiming Race 18th April 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Richard Brabazon Archer’s Up(GB) €10,000 Richard Brabazon 

Eoin Doyle Zaofu €10,000 Eoin Doyle 

Gavin Cromwell Archer’s Up(GB) €10,000 Gavin Cromwell 

Karl Thorton Archer’s Up(GB) €10,000 Karl Thorton 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Eoin Doyle Zaofu €10,000 Eoin Doyle 

Gavin Cromwell Archer’s Up(GB) €10,000 Gavin Cromwell 

 

Dundalk Business Club Claiming Race 11th April 2018   

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Sean F Gallagher Seanie €8,000 Adrian McGuinness 

Gary Ryan Seanie €8,000 Karl Thornton 



 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Gary Ryan Seanie €8,000 Karl Thornton 

 

 

Kennedy’s Bar & Restaurant Claiming Race Dundalk 23rd March 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Patrick O’Brien Society Ranger €4,000 Joseph Anthony 

Murray 

Gerard O’Leary 

 

Reddot Express (GB) €5,000 Gerard O’Leary 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Patrick O’Brien Society Ranger €4,000 Joseph Anthony 

Murray 

Gerard O’Leary Reddot Express (GB) €5,000 Gerard O’Leary 

 

 

CX+Sport Claiming Race Dundalk 16th March 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Wendy Jenkins Carvelas €6,000 John Jenkins 

J.R Finn Carvelas €6,000 J.R. Finn 

 

 



Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Wendy Jenkins Carvelas 
€6,000 

John Jenkins 

 

 

Dundalk Stadium Business Club Claiming Race 12th March 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

A.Culumbarapityage Don Highly Approved €10,000 F. Birrane 

Daniel MacAuliffe Highly Approved €10,000 F. Birrane 

Gavin Cromwell Highly Approved €10,000 Gavin Cromwell 

F. Birrane  Highly Approved €10,000 F. Birrane 

R.M.D Cleaning Services 

Limited 

c/ Raymond Devereaux 

Highly Approved €10,000 Rodger Sweeney 

John M. Keogh Highly Approved €10,000 S.M. Duffy 

J.R Finn Highly Approved €10,000 J.R. Finn 

Ms. Amanda Finn Highly Approved €10,000 Conor O’Dwyer 

Dermot Forde Highly Approved €10,000 Adrian McGuinness 

M. Lydon Highly Approved €10,000 Andrew Slattery 

George Dobbs Bonnie Baugh €12,000 Mrs. Prunella Dobbs 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

John M. Keogh Highly Approved €10,000 S.M. Duffy 

George Dobbs Bonnie Baugh €12,000 Mrs. Prunella Dobbs 

 



Dundalk 32Red.com Claiming Race 9th March 2018   

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ian Barrett Rivellino (GB) €8,000 Jamie Osborne 

Lance Bloodstock Limited 

C/O Gerard O’Leary 

Rivellino (GB) €8,000 Gerard O’Leary 

Adrian McGuinness Riviellino (GB) €8,000 Adrian McGuinness 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Ian Barrett Rivellino (GB) €8,000 Jamie Osbourne 

 

 

Dundalk Business Club 2018 Claiming Race DK 23rd February 2018 

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

J.R Finn Settle For Red €8,000 J.R. Finn 

An Geall Is Fearr Teoranta Settle For Red €8,000 David Marnane 

John James Feane Settle For Red €8,000 John James Feane 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

An Geall Is Fearr Teoranta Settle For Red 
€8,000 

David Marnane 

 

 

 

 



Anglo Printers Claiming Race Dundalk 12th January 2018  

Claims received: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Gavin Cromwell Surewhynot €5,000 Gavin Cromwell 

John James Feane Six Silver Lane €9,000 John James Feane 

 

Successful claims: 

Claimant: Horse: Price: Designated Trainer: 

Gavin Cromwell Surewhynot €5,000 Gavin Cromwell 

John James Feane Six Silver Lane €9,000 John James Feane 

 


